505165486 10/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5212254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504957421

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAMECO, INC.	06/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMECO LLC
Street Address:	731 PILOT RD,
Internal Address:	SUITE C,
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62163179
Patent Number:	9530282
PCT Number:	US2016032742
Patent Number:	9865138
Patent Number:	D806078
Patent Number:	D805518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RAZA SIDDIQUI Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11553-0050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAZA SIDDIQUI
SIGNATURE:	/raza siddiqui/

DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4	
source=GameCo, Inc DE Certificate o	f Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page1.tif
source=GameCo, Inc DE Certificate o	f Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page2.tif
source=GameCo, Inc DE Certificate o	f Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page3.tif
source=GameCo, Inc DE Certificate o	f Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GAMECO, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GAMECO, INC." TO

"GAMECO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2018, AT 5:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

5524080 8100V SR# 20184946523

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in gradient generated in general

Authentication: 202818146

Date: 06-04-18

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is April 28, 2014
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is GameCo, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is GameCo LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
)	4n day of June, A.D. 2018
	By: Blaine Goldman Authorized Person
	Name: Blaine Goldman
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:10 PM 06:04/2018 FILED 05:41 PM 06:04/2018 SR 20184946523 - File Number 5524080





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GAMECO LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT

5:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5524080 8100V SR# 20184946523

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202818146

Date: 06-04-18

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GAMECO LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is GameCo LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of GameCo LLC this U day of ______ 2018.

Blaine Goldman

Blaine Goldman Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:10 PM 06/04/2018 FILED 05:41 PM 06/04/2018 SR 20184946523 - File Number 5524080

RECORDED: 06/13/2018